OP \$140.00 461858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORANGE STAR, INC.		08/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNET (BEIJING) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROOM 203, 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 6 (NORTH), NO. 1,	
Internal Address:	SHUANGQING ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618588	XCAR
Registration Number:	4804583	XCAR
Registration Number:	4777830	XCAR
Registration Number:	4748663	XCAR
Registration Number:	4760900	XCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8183801900

Email: paulo@paiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Patel

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd. Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulo A. de Almeida
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0001

900465342

source=Deed of assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0002

Trademark Assignment

Whereas ORANGE STAR, INC. hereinafter ASSIGNOR, a CORPORATION having an address of 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19808, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark for which the following U.S. trademark Registration No. 4618588, 4804583, 4777830, 4748663 & 4760900 has been issued:

for GOODS in class 009 of U.S. trademark Registration No. 4618588:

Downloadable computer software in the nature of a mobile application for mobile phones, smartphones, portable media players, and handheld computers for use in providing information on motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; downloadable computer game and video game software; downloadable electronic newsletters in the fields of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; downloadable software for interactive information in the fields of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories.

for SERVICES in class 035 of U.S. trademark Registration No. 4804583:

Advertising services; business services and office functions, namely, providing promotional information in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories via the Internet; providing wide range of promotional information, reviews, and commentary in the fields of motor vehicles and automotive technology; providing a wide range of commentary in the fields of consumer information regarding motor vehicles and automotive technology.

for SERVICES in class 038 of U.S. trademark Registration No. 4777830:

Telecommunications services, namely, digital data transmission via the internet and wireless communication network; streaming of video material on the internet, namely, providing on-line audio and video features in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; providing online chat rooms and bulletin boards for electronic transmission of messages among users in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories.

for SERVICES in class 041 of U.S. trademark Registration No. 4748663:

Entertainment services, namely, providing video and audio content in the nature of ongoing entertainment programs in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; education, namely, providing training in the field automotive technology; educational and information services restored after it was dropped on amended, namely, providing blogs and video blogs in the fields of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts of entertainment programming featuring motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories; providing on-line publications in the nature of articles and case studies in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories via the Internet; providing online newsletters in the field of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories via email; providing news and information in the field of current events

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0003

relating to motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories via the Internet, websites, webisodes, blogs, portable and wireless communication devices.

for SERVICES in class 042 of U.S. trademark Registration No. 4760900;

Developing and managing application software and databases for delivery of multi-media content for use on multiple types of wireless mobile devices; providing technical information in the field of design and development of motor vehicles and automotive technology and accessories via the Internet; providing a wide range of design and development technical information, reviews, and commentary in the fields of motor vehicles and automotive technology; and providing temporary use of non-downloadable software applications for social networking and transmission of audio, video, photographic images, text, graphics and data.

Whereas, CNET(BEIJING) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a LIMITED COMPANY having an address of ROOM 203, 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 6 (NORTH), NO. 1, SHUANGQING ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BEIJING, CHINA is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the U.S. registration thereof;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

RECORDED: 09/07/2018

By: Sao Jing (Title: Legal Personnel)

ORANGE STAR, INC. Date: August 27, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0004